

21 January 2022

IR-01-21-36238

Sebastian
Fyi-request-17876-79332882@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sebastian

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 7 December 2021 for the following:

A list of all reports produced by the Critical Command Information Hub dated since the beginning of this year, including Insights Reports, Future Focus Topics Summaries and all other reports. I would like this list to include the following information:

1. *The report title*
2. *The report type (Insights Report, etc.)*
3. *The date issued*

Your request has been considered under the OIA.

I have interpreted your response to be for, all insight reports, future topic summaries, and all other reports produced by the National Critical Command Information (CCI) Hub from 1 January 2021 up to and including 7 December 2021. Please find attached Appendix A which lists these reports, including their title, type and date issued.

The National CCI Hub commenced as a team in February 2021 so there are no documents for January 2021.

If you are not satisfied with my response, you have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decisions. Information on how to do this is available online at ombudsman.parliament.nz

Nga mihi



Mark Rowbottom
Inspector
Manager: National Tasking and Coordination
Police National Headquarters

Police National Headquarters

180 Molesworth Street. PO Box 3017, Wellington 6140, New Zealand.
Telephone: 04 474 9499. Fax: 04 498 7400. www.police.govt.nz

Appendix A

Insight reports, future topic summaries, and all other reports produced by the National Critical Command Information (CCI) Hub from 1 February 2021 to 7 December 2021.

Number	Report Title	Report Type	Date Issued
1	Strategic Tasking and Coordination Future Topics	Future Focus Topics Summary	10/02/2021
2	National Harm and Demand Insights Review	Insights Review	17/03/2021
3	Terms of Reference – Unmet Demand	Terms of Reference	17/03/2021
4	National Harm and Demand Insights Review	Insights Review	07/04/2021
5	National Harm and Demand Insights Review	Insights Review	05/05/2021
6	Strategic Tasking and Coordination Future Topics	Future Focus Topics Summary	05/05/2021
7	Managing Demand	Insights Report	05/05/2021
8	Strategic Tasking and Coordination Future Topics	Future Focus Topics Summary	09/06/2021
9	National Harm and Demand Insights Review	Insights Review	09/06/2021
10	Extracting Data on Fleeing Drivers: Challenges	Bespoke Product	09/06/2021
11	Youth Crime/Victimisation and Contributing Factors	Bespoke Product	07/07/2021
12	National Harm and Demand Insights Review	Insights Review	07/07/2021
13	Contributing Factors Flags (NIA)	Bespoke Product	07/07/2021
14	Strategic Tasking and Coordination Future Topics	Future Focus Topics Summary	11/08/2021

15	CCI Hub Support to Business Continuity Management Team	Terms of Reference	01/09/2021
16	BCP Strategic Reporting – Collections Plan	Collection Plan	02/09/2021
17	Business Continuity	Insights Report	09/09/2021
18	Business Continuity	Insights Report	16/09/2021
19	Business Continuity – Closing Report	Insights Report	23/09/2021
20	Youth Crime and Contributing Factors	Terms of Reference	13/10/2021
21	Youth Crime and Contributing Factors – Updated Plan	Bespoke Product	10/11/2021